PRODUCT MANUAL
PAGE
1 of 6
QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx/5
Product Manual QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx/5 - Rev. B.1 issued 31.03.2026 GL 1.3 - QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx:5 - v1.3.8 - ENG - 10.03.2026
Visit the QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx/5 page
for news, updates and downloads
CONTENTS

Similarly at the secondary S1 is intended as the input and S2 for the output current.
PAGE
4 of 6 PRODUCT MANUAL
QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx/5
Product Manual QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx/5 - Rev. B.1 issued 31.03.2026 GL 1.3 - QI-SC-DBPxx-xxx:5 - v1.3.8 - ENG - 10.03.2026
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical characteristics
Secondary output 5A
Secondary connection M4 screws
Accuracy depending on the model
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Insulation 2 kV
Insulation class CAT III 600
Standard IEC61869
Model Nominal Primary current [A] Maximum current [A] Accuracy class
QI-SC-DBP23-100/5 100  450 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP23-200/5 200  450 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP23-300/5 300  450 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP23-400/5 400  450 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP58-1000/5 1000 1200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP58-300/5 300  1200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP58-400/5 400  1200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP58-600/5 600  1200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP58-800/5 800 1200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP812-1000-5 1000  2200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP812-1500-5 1500  2200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP812-1600-5 1600  2200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP812-2000-5 2000  2200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP812-800-5 800  2200 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP816-2000-5 2000  5500 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP816-2500-5 2500  5500 0,5%
QI-SC-DBP88-600/5 600  1500 0,5%
General data
Working temperature -40°C ÷ 55°C
Storage temperature -40°C ÷ 85°C
Relative humidity 95% max without condensation